33
BHC and Evox Rifa Electrolytic Capacitors
RoHS
Compliant
PEG 127 150°C
• temperature rating 150°c
• high ripple capability
sPEcification

rac
 * i
rac
*
i
rac
* i
rac
* Esr*  Esr*  Esr*   article
      100°c 125°c 140°c 150°c 20°c  20°c  125-150 °c  code
     ≥5 khz ≥5 khz ≥5khz ≥5khz 100 hz  100 khz 5-100 khz
 µf   mm  a  a a a mW mW mW
25 vdc (u
r
)
 180 10 X 20 2.4 1.7 1.1 0.49 560 255 80 PEG127HA3180Q
 360 10 X 29 3.5 2.5 1.6 0.71 281 130 43 PEG127HB3360Q
 470 13 X 20 3.8 2.8 1.8 0.79 226 110 40 PEG127HC3470Q
 900 13 X 29 5.6 4.0 2.6 1.15 118 58 23 PEG127HD3900Q
 1300 13 X 37 6.6 4.8 3.0 1.35 85 42 18 PEG127HE4130Q
40 vdc (u
r
)
 110 10 x 20 2.3 1.7 1.1 0.48 710 240 82 PEG127KA3110Q
 220 10 x 29 3.4 2.5 1.6 0.70 360 125 45 PEG127KB3220Q
 270 13 x 20 3.7 2.7 1.7 0.77 301 110 42 PEG127KC3270Q
 520 13 x 29 5.4 3.9 2.5 1.11 157 58 24 PEG127KD3520Q
 750 13 x 37 6.5 4.7 3.0 1.32 110 42 19 PEG127KE3750Q
 63 vdc (u
r
)
 33 10 x 20 1.6 1.1 0.7 0.32 1700 370 181 PEG127MA2330Q
 68 10 x 29 2.4 1.7 1.1 0.49 825 185 92 PEG127MB2680Q
 80 13 x 20 2.7 1.9 1.2 0.55 704 160 82 PEG127MC2800Q
 160 13 x 29 4.0 2.9 1.8 0.83 354 82 44 PEG127MD3160Q
 230 13 x 37 4.9 3.5 2.2 1.00 250 59 32 PEG127ME3230Q
* Maximum specified values
articlE tablE PEg 127 (150°c)
dimensions table PEg 127 (mm)
 d x l case d d  l l